CH \$365.00 219809

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM315989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GSEG LLC		08/27/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPLETON GRP LLC
Street Address:	9377 W. HIGGINS ROAD
City:	ROSEMONT
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60018
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2198092	MCT
Registration Number:	2289269	SPEED-LOCK
Registration Number:	1035679	OZ/G
Registration Number:	1049417	GEDNEY
Registration Number:	1308613	O.Z.
Registration Number:	1035678	OZ/GEDNEY
Registration Number:	1308614	GX
Registration Number:	0780900	POZI - GRIP
Registration Number:	1058334	GROUND-TITE
Registration Number:	1891619	NEER 3WAY
Registration Number:	0700453	ETP
Registration Number:	2058738	FLEXEL
Registration Number:	1347194	NEER
Registration Number:	0771803	ACUVOLT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3147267501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-726-7500

TRADEMARK

900300222 REEL: 005356 FRAME: 0422

Email: jewefile@hdp.com **Correspondent Name:** Joseph E. Walsh, Jr.

Address Line 1:7700 Bonhomme, Suite 400Address Line 4:St. Louis, MISSOURI 63109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Joseph E. Walsh, Jr.SIGNATURE:/Joseph E. Walsh, Jr./DATE SIGNED:09/04/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=GSEG to Appleton Grp US#page1.tif source=GSEG to Appleton Grp US#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005356 FRAME: 0423

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS THEREON

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the 27th day of August, 2014 from

GSEG LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a place of

business at 9377 W. Higgins Road, Rosemont, Illinois 60018 to Appleton Grp LLC (hereinafter

"Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 9377 W.

Higgins Road, Rosemont, Illinois 60018.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the lawful owner of the trademark(s) and United States

Trademark Registration(s) thereon listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof

(hereinafter the "Trademark(s)"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademark(s).

NOW, THEREFORE, for ONE 'US Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the complete receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor

does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept all right,

title and interest in, to and under the Trademark(s), including the right to sue for past

infringement and to keep for itself any recovery derived therefrom, together with the goodwill of

the business symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its

duly authorized Representative.

643333693

TRADEMARK REEL: 005356 FRAME: 0424

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Country	Trademark	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Renewal Deadline
United States of America	MCT & Design	75/347845	8/27/1997	2198092	10/20/1998	10/20/2018
United States of America	SPEED-LOCK	75/273270	4/11/1997	2289269	10/26/1999	10/26/2019
United States of America	OZ/G	73/038728	12/5/1974	1035679	3/16/1976	3/16/2016
United States of America	GEDNEY	73/038727	12/5/1974	1049417	10/5/1976	10/5/2016
United States of America	O.Z.	73/427266	5/23/1983	1308613	12/11/1984	12/11/2014
United States of America	OZ/GEDNEY	73/038726	12/3/1974	1035678	3/16/1976	3/16/2016
United States of America	G X (Stylized)	73/427284	5/23/1983	1308614	12/11/1984	12/11/2014
United States of America	POZI - GRIP (Stylized)	72/174528	8/6/1963	0780900	12/1/1964	12/1/2014
United States of America	GROUND-TITE	73/091300	6/23/1976	1058334	2/8/1977	2/8/2017
United States of America	NEER 3WAY	74/433228	9/7/1993	1891619	4/25/1995	4/25/2015
United States of America	ETP	72/086741	12/7/1959	0700453	7/5/1960	7/2/2020
United States of America	FLEXEL	74/732400	9/21/1995	2058738	5/6/1997	5/6/2017
United States of America	NEER (Stylized)	73/462408	1/24/1984	1347194	7/9/1985	7/9/2015
United States of America	ACUVOLT	72/171226	6/18/1963	0771803	6/23/1964	6/23/2014

RECORDED: 09/04/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005356 FRAME: 0425